
North Bethesda Joint Development Solicitation
Pre-Proposal Confernce August 12, 2024: Attendees and registrants
Name Company Email
Debra McDonagh Acentech Inc. dmcdonagh@ACENTECH.COM
Darshit Joshi Acentech Inc. djoshi@acentech.com
Ryan Horner AECOM ryan.horner@aecom.com
Tarek Saleh AECOM tarek.saleh@aecom.com
Chris Greaney Affiliated Engineers (AEI) cgreaney@aeieng.com
D Walker Akridge dwalker@akridge.com
Michael Abrams Albemarle Realty Partners albemarlerealtypartnersdc@gmail.com
Jessica Anderson Arcadis jessica.anderson@arcadis.com
Laura Croce Arcadis laura.croce@arcadis.com
Buddy Woerner Architect buddyw3@gmail.com
Chris Taylor Arup Chris.Taylor@arup.com
Aldis Roig Atlantic Pacific Communities aroig@apcompanies.com
Nicole Halpryn Atlantic Pacific Communities nhalpryn@apcompanies.com
Adam Gross Ayers Saint Gross agross@ayerssaintgross.com
Amanda Hodgson Ayers Saint Gross ahodgson@ayerssaintgross.com
Mike Nicolaus Ayers Saint Gross mnicolaus@ayerssaintgross.com
Kaitlyn Lightfoot Bala Consulting Engineers kml@bala.com
Ann Tyler BCT Design Group annt@bctdesigngroup.com
Bryce Turner BCT Design Group brycet@bctdesigngroup.com
Kevin Storm Beyer Blinder Belle Architects & Planners kstorm@bbbarch.com
Elspeth Holland BIG - Bjarke Ingels Group elspeth@big.dk
Michael Iannaco BIG - Bjarke Ingels Group michael@big.dk
Lindsey Russell Bohler lrussell@bohlerdc.com
Valencia Logan Bohler DC vlogan@bohlerdc.com
Andrew Finkelstein Bohler Engineering afinkelstein@bohlereng.com
Gabrielle Kornely Bolton Development gk@boltcollc.com
Woody Bolton Bolton Development wb@boltcollc.com
Monica Brown Born 2 Retail Inc info@born2retail.com
Joseph Polasek Bostonia Partners jpolasek@bostonia.com
John Lutostanski Bowman Consulting jlutostanski@bowman.com
Brad Glatfelter Bowman Consulting Group bglatfelter@bowman.com
Brian Cummings Brandywine Realty Trust Brian.Cummings@bdnreit.com
John Norjen Brandywine Realty Trust John.Norjen@bdnreit.com
Sara Merriman Brandywine Realty Trust Sara.Merriman@bdnreit.com
Jack Mevorah CannonDesign jmevorah@CANNONDESIGN.COM
Holly Lennihan CannonDesign hlennihan@CANNONDESIGN.COM
Rebecca Zinn CannonDesign rzinn@CANNONDESIGN.COM
Stephen Blair CannonDesign sblair@CANNONDESIGN.COM
Mike Murtaugh Clark Construction mike.murtaugh@clarkconstruction.com
Suzi Danziger Clark Construction susan.danziger@clarkconstruction.com



Melissa  Snyder Clark Construction melissa.snyder@clarkconstruction.com
John Harrison Comstock jharrison@Comstock.com
Juliane Medd Consigli Construction Co., Inc. jmedd@consigli.com
DC Marketing Cooper Carry, Inc. dcmarketing@coopercarry.com
Heather Spence Cooper Carry, Inc. HeatherSpence@coopercarry.com
Steve Smith Cooper Carry, Inc. stevesmith@coopercarry.com
Jonathan Cortell Cortell Development Group LLC jon@cortelldevelopmentgroup.com
Ben Apfelbaum DAVIS Construction bapfelbaum@davisconstruction.com
David Kuncheff DAVIS Construction dkuncheff@davisconstruction.com
Barbara Miller DCS Design bmiller@dcsdesign.com
Ervin Rogers Delon Hampton & Associates erogers@delonhampton.com
Hope Richardson EastBanc, Inc. hrichardson@eastbanc.com
Lauren Evoy Edgemoor Infrastructure & Real Estate lauren.evoy@edgemoor.com
Alyssa Zuback Edgemoor Infrastructure & Real Estate alyssa.zuback@edgemoor.com
Brian Dugan Edgemoor Infrastructure & Real Estate brian.dugan@edgemoor.com
Brian Naumick Edgemoor Infrastructure & Real Estate brian.naumick@edgemoor.com
Elizabeth Tuico Ellana Inc. etuico@ellana.net
Kate Kubit Elm Street Development kkubit@elmstreetdev.com
Nyasha Mandima Enterprise Community Development nmandima@enterprisecommunity.org
Allison Wilson EXP allison.dunn2@exp.com
Everett Lott EXP everett.lott@exp.com
Joseph Dorsey EXP Joseph.Dorsey@exp.com
Amy Friedlander EYA afriedlander@eya.com
Will Carnahan EYA wcarnahan@eya.com
Fred  Greene III FLGA fredIII@flgallc.com
Radhika Mohan Gensler radhika_mohan@gensler.com
Bobvala Tengen Gilbane Development Company btengen@gilbaneco.com
Cecil Essien Gilbane Development Company CEssien@GilbaneCo.com
Robert V. Gilbane Jr Gilbane Development Company RVGilbane@GilbaneCo.com
Matthew Michetti Gilbane Development Company MMichetti@GilbaneCo.com
Andrew Olivo Gilbane Development Company AOlivo@GilbaneCo.com
Katie Wagner Gorove Slade klw@goroveslade.com
Maggie Ruble Gorove Slade mcr@goroveslade.com
Oussama Souadi Gragg Cardona Souadi Oussama@graggcardonapartners.com
Donovan Herndon Greystar donovan.herndon@greystar.com
John Beinert Greystar john.beinert@greystar.com
Justin Donaldson Greystar justin.donaldson@greystar.com
Jonathan Kinsley Handel Architects jkinsley@handelarchitects.com
Laura Caicedo Hayat Brown Laura.caicedo@HayatBrown.com
Affan Sheikh Hayat Brown affan.sheikh@hayatbrown.com
Jay Brown Hayat Brown jay.brown@HayatBrown.com
Rakeb Abrham Hayat Brown rakeb.abrham@HayatBrown.com
John Knickmeyer HDR Architecture, Inc. john.knickmeyer@hdrinc.com
Laura Roth HGA LRoth@hga.com
David Wahl Hickok Cole Architects dwahl@hickokcole.com



Brandon Segal Hines brandon.segal@hines.com
Gary  Stewart HITT Contracting Inc gstewart@hitt-gc.com
Kristina Crawley HKS kcrawley@hksinc.com
Chloe Hiyu HOK chloe.hiyu@hok.com
William Cleaveland Hord Coplan Macht WCleaveland@HCM2.com
Miguel Iraola Hord Coplan Macht MIraola@HCM2.com
Stacey L. Juran IMEG Consultants Corp. Stacey.L.Juran@imegcorp.com
Sylke Knuppel IMEG Consultants Corp. sylke.s.knuppel@imegcorp.com
Jay Corbalis JBG Smith jcorbalis@jbgsmith.com
Michael Blanco KCI Technologies Michael.Blanco@kci.com
Arman Azad KeyBanc Capital Markets arman.azad@key.com
Stephen Zuber KGD Architecture SZuber@kgdarchitecture.com
Bill Gallagher KGP Design Studio bgallagher@kgpds.com
Alison  Gillam Kimley-Horn alison.gillam@kimley-horn.com
Stephanie Covello Kimley-Horn Stephanie.Covello@kimley-horn.com
John  Carnes Kimley-Horn john.carnes@kimley-horndc.com
Richard Moller Kimley-Horn richard.moller@kimley-horndc.com
Benjamin Kasdan KTGY bkasdan@ktgy.com
Lauren Young KTGY lyoung@ktgy.com
Scott Archer Land Collective sarcher@land-collective.com
Harmar Thompson LCOR hthompson@lcor.com
Josh White LCOR jwhite@lcor.com
Yasamin Massahi LCOR ymassahi@lcor.com
Stacy Silber Lerch, Early & Brewer spsilber@lerchearly.com
Arthur N. Fuccillo Lerner AFuccillo@Lerner.com
James Policaro Lerner jpolicaro@lerner.com
Stuart H. Miller Lerner SMiller@Lerner.com
Stacy Kaplowitz Lincoln Avenue Communities skaplowitz@lincolnavenue.com
Conor Brophy Longfellow Real Estate Partners cbrophy@lfrep.com
TJ Kim Lord Aeck Sargent TJ.Kim@lordaecksargent.com
Lex Lefebvre Lowe Enterprises alefebvre@lowe-re.com
Aida Stoddard MAG Partners astoddard@magpartners.com
Sam Spikell MAG Partners sspikell@magpartners.com
Lisa Anders MCN Build Lisa.Anders@mcnbuild.com
Andrew Scott Metro AJScott@wmata.com
Derek Davies Metro DDavies@wmata.com
Yasmine Doumi Metro YDoumi@wmata.com
Mac Hughes Metro mhughescromwick@wmata.com
Liz Price Metro LPrice2@wmata.com
Nia I. Rubin Metro NIRubin@wmata.com
Chad  Price Mill Creek Residential cprice@mcrtrust.com
Tim Bragan MKSK tbragan@mkskstudios.com
Declan Doyle Monument Realty DDoyle@monumentrealty.com
Joshua Olsen Monument Realty jolsen@monumentrealty.com
Lewis Kelley Monument Realty lkelley@monumentrealty.com



Brian Flynn Moody Nolan brian.flynn@moodynolan.com
Kris Carey Mortenson kris.carey@mortenson.com
Laura Wake-Ramos Mortenson Laura.Wake-Ramos@mortenson.com
John Childress Mosaic Development Partners jchildress@mosaicdp.com
Jessica Tan MURAL Real Estate Partners jtan@muralrealestate.com
Melanie  Ramos MURAL Real Estate Partners mramos@muralrealestate.com
Robin Zeigler MURAL Real Estate Partners rzeigler@muralrealestate.com
Vanessa  Rodriguez MURAL Real Estate Partners vrodriguez@muralrealestate.com
Cathy Bell NBBJ CBell@nbbj.com
Chloe L Bouscaren NBBJ cbouscaren@nbbj.com
Christian Berger NBBJ CBerger@nbbj.com
Mike Mahan NBBJ MMahan@nbbj.com
Matthew Brassard Nitsch Engineering mbrassard@nitschengdc.com
Kenneth Ellis Nitsch Engineering kellis@nitschengdc.com
Howard Kozloff Noblespace howard@noblespace.com
Irene Kwon OTJ kwon@otj.com
Chris Kane P3 Collaborative LLC chris.kane@p3collaborative.com
Todd Ray Page tray@pagethink.com
Michelle Monnett Page mmonnett@pagethink.com
Ahmed Zaman Perkins Eastman a.zaman@perkinseastman.com
Gloria Boland Perkins Eastman G.Boland@perkinseastman.com
Christopher Steinberg Perkins Eastman C.Steinberg@perkinseastman.com
Jeffrey Zynda Perkins&Will Jeffrey.Zynda@perkinswill.com
Damon Sheppard Perkins&Will Damon.Sheppard@perkinswill.com
Joe Popp Perkins&Will Joe.Popp@perkinswill.com
Adrienne Nelson Pickard Chilton ANelson@pickardchilton.com
Anthony Markese Pickard Chilton amarkese@pickardchilton.com
John Coan Piper Sandler john.coan@psc.com
Todd Holder Provident Resources Group tholder@provident.org
John Coan PSC John.Coan@psc.com
Sandra Fowler ReAgg LLC sfowler@reagg.com
Greg Bialecki Redgate gregory.bialecki@redgate-re.com
Leif Dormsjo Redgate leif.dormsjo@redgate-re.com
Sally Lee SmithGroup Sally.Lee@smithgroup.com
Sven Shockey SmithGroup Sven.Shockey@smithgroup.com
Jim Soltesz Soltesz jsoltesz@solteszco.com
SueAnne Beaumont Soltesz SBeaumont@solteszco.com
Eftalia Proios Torras SOM eftalia.proios@som.com
Jannat Nain SOM jannat.nain@som.com
Jonathan Gann SOM jonathan.gann@som.com
Julia Murphy SOM julia.murphy@som.com
Katherine Lynn SOM katherine.lynn@som.com
Nick Kahler SOM nick.kahler@som.com
Matthew Brown South Duvall mbrown@southduvall.com
Todd Christensen South Duvall tchristensen@SOUTHDUVALL.COM



Roger Weber Stantec roger.weber@stantec.com
Christopher Smith Stonebridge smith@stonebridge.us.com
Daniel Groszek Student, Wharton dgroszek@wharton.upenn.edu
Benjamin Bulloch Sunwater Capital bbulloch@sunwatercapital.com
Ryan Battles The Michaels Organization rbattles@tmo.com
Dominic Wynn The Peebles Corporation dwynn@peeblescorp.com
Henry Clouting Thornton Tomasetti HClouting@ThorntonTomasetti.com
Dara Naderi Thornton Tomasetti dnaderi@thorntontomasetti.com
Sarah Alexander Torti Gallas salexander@tortigallas.com
Steven Yates Torti Gallas syates@tortigallas.com
Toby Millman Transwestern Development Company Toby.Millman@transwestern.com
Thomas Parisi Transwestern Development Company Thomas.Parisi@transwestern.com
Joshua Hoffman Uplands Real Estate Partners jhoffman@uplandsrep.com
Michael Fietkiewicz Uplands Real Estate Partners mfietkiewicz@uplandsrep.com
Brant Snyder Urban Atlantic BSnyder@urban-atlantic.com
Scott Nordheimer Urban Atlantic SNordheimer@urban-atlantic.com
Vicki Davis Urban Atlantic VDavis@urban-atlantic.com
Sam Bohsali Vanderweil engineers bbohsali@vanderweil.com
Ryan McAlister VHB Engineers rmcalister@vhb.com
Michael Goodman VIKA Maryland, LLC goodman@vika.com
Scott Archer Virginia Tech sba2139@vt.edu
Justin Schor Wells + Associates jbschor@wellsandassociates.com
Gregg Herlong Wexford Science & Technology Gregory.Herlong@wexfordscitech.com
Thomas Osha Wexford Science & Technology thomas.Osha@wexfordscitech.com
Caroline Moore Wexford Science & Technology caroline.moore@wexfordscitech.com
Janet Wine WSP USA Buildings Inc. dayle.wine@wsp.com
Linda Cui ZGF Architects linda.cui@zgf.com
Daniela Maldonado ZGF Architects daniela.maldonado@zgf.com
Arpita Mitra ZGF Architects LLP arpita.mitra@zgf.com
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